TOWN OF HINGHAM, MASSACHUSETTS
$24,084,468 GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES - SERIES B

SALE DATE: 25-Apr-23
TIME: 11:00 a.m.
AMOUNT: $24,084,468
ISSUE DATE: 10-May-23
DUE DATE: 16-Feb-24
# OF DAYS: 276
BYD: $18,464,758.80
BIDDERS:

Fidelity Capital Markets

J.P. Morgan Securities LLC
Jefferies LLC

BNY Mellon Capital Markets
BofA Securities

TD Securities

Oppenheimer & Co., Inc.

WINNER:
Fidelity Capital Markets

NET INTEREST CALCULATION:
Fidelity Capital Markets

TOTAL INTEREST DUE AT MATURITY
LESS PREMIUM
NET INTEREST COST

NET INTEREST RATE (AVERAGE)

AMOUNT

$24,084,468
24,084,468
24,084,468
24,084,468
24,084,468
24,084,468
24,084,468

AMOUNT

$24,084,468

AMOUNT

$24,084,468

FORM:
BK QUAL.:
RATING:

BOND CO:

F.A.:

COUPON
4.000%
4.250%
4.000%
5.000%
4.500%
5.000%
4.750%

COUPON
4.000%

COUPON
4.000%

Book-Entry Only

No

Moody's "MIG 1"
Aaa/AAA/AAA Underlying

Locke Lord LLP
Capital Markets Advisors, LLC

PREMIUM
$144,265.97
181,356.04
125,961.77
307,120.32
201,105.31
279,138.99
200,623.62

PREMIUM
$144,265.97

INTEREST
$738,590.35

$738,590.35
144,265.97
4,324,

3.2187%

Prepared by: Capital Markets Advisors, LLC

NIC
3.2187%
3.2678%
3.3178%
3.3367%
3.4109%
3.4883%
3.6635%

NIC
3.2187%




