

**TOWN OF HINGHAM, MASSACHUSETTS**  
**\$24,084,468 GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES - SERIES B**

<b>SALE DATE:</b>	<b>25-Apr-23</b>	<b>FORM:</b>	<b>Book-Entry Only</b>
<b>TIME:</b>	<b>11:00 a.m.</b>	<b>BK QUAL:</b>	<b>No</b>
<b>AMOUNT:</b>	<b>\$24,084,468</b>	<b>RATING:</b>	<b>Moody's "MIG 1"</b> <b>Aaa/AAA/AAA Underlying</b>
<b>ISSUE DATE:</b>	<b>10-May-23</b>	<b>BOND CO:</b>	<b>Locke Lord LLP</b>
<b>DUE DATE:</b>	<b>16-Feb-24</b>	<b>F.A.:</b>	<b>Capital Markets Advisors, LLC</b>
<b># OF DAYS:</b>	<b>276</b>		
<b>BYD:</b>	<b>\$18,464,758.80</b>		

<b>BIDDERS:</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>COUPON</b>	<b>PREMIUM</b>	<b>NIC</b>
Fidelity Capital Markets	\$24,084,468	4.000%	\$144,265.97	3.2187%
J.P. Morgan Securities LLC	24,084,468	4.250%	181,356.04	3.2678%
Jefferies LLC	24,084,468	4.000%	125,961.77	3.3178%
BNY Mellon Capital Markets	24,084,468	5.000%	307,120.32	3.3367%
BofA Securities	24,084,468	4.500%	201,105.31	3.4109%
TD Securities	24,084,468	5.000%	279,138.99	3.4883%
Oppenheimer & Co., Inc.	24,084,468	4.750%	200,623.62	3.6635%

<b>WINNER:</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>COUPON</b>	<b>PREMIUM</b>	<b>NIC</b>
Fidelity Capital Markets	\$24,084,468	4.000%	\$144,265.97	3.2187%

<b>NET INTEREST CALCULATION:</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>COUPON</b>	<b>INTEREST</b>
Fidelity Capital Markets	\$24,084,468	4.000%	\$738,590.35

**TOTAL INTEREST DUE AT MATURITY** \$738,590.35  
**LESS PREMIUM** 144,265.97

**NET INTEREST COST** \$594,324.38

**NET INTEREST RATE (AVERAGE)** 3.2187%